
Saturday 3 August 2024 2024 Cowra Open Rd 1
Preliminary competition results at 4 Aug 2024 6:22 am
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Stroke Net Field size: 94
Members: 55

Visitors: 39
Blue, Men (Par 71)
GA, Red, Women (Par 74)
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Singles Comp Placings
Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

1 David Gouge Man 21 67 / 88 {–4} 1
2 Tom Perfect Man +1 69 / 68 {–2} 1
3 Terry Johns Man 7 70 / 77 {–1} 1
4 Donny Sproh Man 9 71 / 80 {E} 1
5 Clive Wilson Man 23 72 / 95 {+1} 1
6 Trish Moerkerken Woman 25 75 / 100 {+1} 1
7 Carmel Mansell Woman 20 75 / 95 {+1} 1
8 Jason Hyeronimus Man 5 73 / 78 {+2} 1
9 Craig Jeffries Man 10 73 / 83 {+2} 1
10 Larry Britten (from Queanbeyan GC) Man 16 73 / 89 {+2} 1
11 Marty Starr Man 17 73 / 90 {+2} 1
12 Jenny Dresser Woman 15 76 / 91 {+2} 1
13 Brad Dunk Man 28 74 / 102 {+3} 1
14 Bailey Ferguson (from Duntryleague GC) Man 4 74 / 78 {+3} 1
15 Wayne Rodwell Man 23 74 / 97 {+3} 1
16 Ed Anthony Man 22 75 / 97 {+4} 1
17 Joel Conron Man 9 75 / 84 {+4} 1
18 John Holmes Man 18 75 / 93 {+4} 1
19 Mark Pinkerton (from Bathurst GC) Man 8 75 / 83 {+4}
20 John Jensen Man 13 76 / 89 {+5}
21 Jarrod Wood Man 5 76 / 81 {+5}
22 GRANT HARDING (from Young GC) Man 5 76 / 81 {+5}
23 Andrew Cogswell (from Forbes GC) Man 9 76 / 85 {+5}
24 Greg Holt (from Dunheved GC Ltd) Man 7 76 / 83 {+5}
25 Harry Dean (from Duntryleague GC) Man 4 76 / 80 {+5}
26 Mathew Devlin Man 20 76 / 96 {+5}
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

27 Steve Lynch Man 22 76 / 98 {+5}
28 Helen Moriarty Woman 29 79 / 108 {+5}
29 Chris Baratto Man 15 77 / 92 {+6}
30 Michael Prescott Man 9 77 / 86 {+6}
31 Darren Hamilton (from Duntryleague GC) Man 9 77 / 86 {+6}
32 David Spolding Man 20 77 / 97 {+6}
33 Peter Kirwan Man 2 77 / 79 {+6}
34 Adam Rogers Man 14 77 / 91 {+6}
35 Will Currall (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 77 / 85 {+6}
36 Michael Curtale Man 3 77 / 80 {+6}
37 John Herrett Man 20 77 / 97 {+6}
38 Nicky Basson Man 4 78 / 82 {+7}
39 Mark Edwards Man 24 78 / 102 {+7}
40 Ken Mc Lean Man 6 78 / 84 {+7}
41 Dean Murray Man 14 78 / 92 {+7}
42 Michael Brooks Man 2 78 / 80 {+7}
43 Steven Betland (from Forbes GC) Man +4 78 / 74 {+7}
44 Joshua Weston Man 10 78 / 88 {+7}
45 Ryan Deegan (from Gungahlin Lakes) Man 15 78 / 93 {+7}
46 Jeffrey Macpherson Man 13 78 / 91 {+7}
47 Paul Bright (from Gold Creek CC) Man +1 79 / 78 {+8}
48 Alfonso Melisi Man 14 79 / 93 {+8}
49 Andrew Buchtmann Man 12 79 / 91 {+8}
50 Greg Westman (from Bathurst GC) Man 15 79 / 94 {+8}
51 John van Huizen Man 19 79 / 98 {+8}
52 Craige Oliver Man 18 80 / 98 {+9}
53 Patrick Ryan Man 12 80 / 92 {+9}
54 Jake Mitchell (from Mt Broughton) Man +3 80 / 77 {+9}
55 Colin Ridding Man 22 80 / 102 {+9}
56 Adam Freeman (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 80 / 88 {+9}
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

57 Robert Oliver Man 26 80 / 106 {+9}
58 Shane Sallaway (from Forbes GC) Man 1 80 / 81 {+9}
59 Brett Thomas (from Forbes GC) Man 12 81 / 93 {+10}
60 John Ball (from Worrigee Links) Man 8 81 / 89 {+10}
61 Don LEVY (from Windsor CC) Man 10 81 / 91 {+10}
62 Mitchell Black (from Duntryleague GC) Man 6 81 / 87 {+10}
63 Michael Skinner Man 13 81 / 94 {+10}
64 Chris Lamont (from Shelly Beach GC) Man 9 81 / 90 {+10}
65 David Cunningham (from Queanbeyan GC) Man 23 81 / 104 {+10}
66 Joshua Dunk Man 14 81 / 95 {+10}
67 Mark Sutherland Man 21 82 / 103 {+11}
68 Andre Schuster (from Bathurst GC) Man 11 82 / 93 {+11}
69 Jeffrey Marks Man 22 82 / 104 {+11}
70 JOHN WHITMORE (from Forster-Tuncurry) Man 9 82 / 91 {+11}
71 Liam Westman (from Bathurst GC) Man 14 82 / 96 {+11}
72 Gillian Maiden (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 19 85 / 104 {+11}
73 Rodney Corbett (from Blayney GC) Man 10 83 / 93 {+12}
74 Nicholas Corbett (from Blayney GC) Man 6 83 / 89 {+12}
75 Anthony Mc Donald Man 18 83 / 101 {+12}
76 Tom Vickery (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 84 / 92 {+13}
77 Dylan Sargent (from Bathurst GC) Man 9 84 / 93 {+13}
78 Lochlan Cassidy (from Bathurst GC) Man 13 84 / 97 {+13}
79 Tony Cogswell (from Forbes GC) Man 16 84 / 100 {+13}
80 Mark Troth Man 21 84 / 105 {+13}
81 Joey Dean (from Murrumbidgee CC) Man 3 84 / 87 {+13}
82 Walter Webb Man 8 85 / 93 {+14}
83 Yakka Myers Man 30 85 / 115 {+14}
84 Allan Lodge (from Gardens Park GL) Man 21 86 / 107 {+15}
85 Shaun Brown (from Forster-Tuncurry) Man 19 87 / 106 {+16}
86 David Thomas Man 18 87 / 105 {+16}
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

87 Matt Dean (from Duntryleague GC) Man 21 88 / 109 {+17}
88 Jayden Bright (from Bathurst GC) Man 10 89 / 99 {+18}
89 Lester Black Man 30 89 / 119 {+18}
90 Logan Whiteley (from Duntryleague GC) Man 7 90 / 97 {+19}
91 Scott Kennedy (from Wentworth GC) Man 4 90 / 94 {+19}
92 Prue James Woman 23 96 / 119 {+22}
93 Robert Vidulich Man 24 96 / 120 {+25}
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Mens A Grade Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Tom Perfect Man +1 69 / 68 {–2}
2 Terry Johns Man 7 70 / 77 {–1}
3 Donny Sproh Man 9 71 / 80 {E}
4 Jason Hyeronimus Man 5 73 / 78 {+2}
5 Bailey Ferguson (from Duntryleague GC) Man 4 74 / 78 {+3}
6 Joel Conron Man 9 75 / 84 {+4}
7 Mark Pinkerton (from Bathurst GC) Man 8 75 / 83 {+4}
8 Jarrod Wood Man 5 76 / 81 {+5}
9 GRANT HARDING (from Young GC) Man 5 76 / 81 {+5}
10 Andrew Cogswell (from Forbes GC) Man 9 76 / 85 {+5}
11 Greg Holt (from Dunheved GC Ltd) Man 7 76 / 83 {+5}
12 Harry Dean (from Duntryleague GC) Man 4 76 / 80 {+5}
13 Michael Prescott Man 9 77 / 86 {+6}
14 Darren Hamilton (from Duntryleague GC) Man 9 77 / 86 {+6}
15 Peter Kirwan Man 2 77 / 79 {+6}
16 Will Currall (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 77 / 85 {+6}
17 Michael Curtale Man 3 77 / 80 {+6}
18 Nicky Basson Man 4 78 / 82 {+7}
19 Ken Mc Lean Man 6 78 / 84 {+7}
20 Michael Brooks Man 2 78 / 80 {+7}
21 Steven Betland (from Forbes GC) Man +4 78 / 74 {+7}
22 Paul Bright (from Gold Creek CC) Man +1 79 / 78 {+8}
23 Jake Mitchell (from Mt Broughton) Man +3 80 / 77 {+9}
24 Adam Freeman (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 80 / 88 {+9}
25 Shane Sallaway (from Forbes GC) Man 1 80 / 81 {+9}
26 John Ball (from Worrigee Links) Man 8 81 / 89 {+10}
27 Mitchell Black (from Duntryleague GC) Man 6 81 / 87 {+10}
28 Chris Lamont (from Shelly Beach GC) Man 9 81 / 90 {+10}
29 JOHN WHITMORE (from Forster-Tuncurry) Man 9 82 / 91 {+11}
30 Nicholas Corbett (from Blayney GC) Man 6 83 / 89 {+12}
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Mens A Grade Placings (continued)
Name GenderHandicap Score

31 Tom Vickery (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 84 / 92 {+13}
32 Dylan Sargent (from Bathurst GC) Man 9 84 / 93 {+13}
33 Joey Dean (from Murrumbidgee CC) Man 3 84 / 87 {+13}
34 Walter Webb Man 8 85 / 93 {+14}
35 Logan Whiteley (from Duntryleague GC) Man 7 90 / 97 {+19}
36 Scott Kennedy (from Wentworth GC) Man 4 90 / 94 {+19}
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Mens B Grade Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Craig Jeffries Man 10 73 / 83 {+2}
2 Larry Britten (from Queanbeyan GC) Man 16 73 / 89 {+2}
3 Marty Starr Man 17 73 / 90 {+2}
4 John Holmes Man 18 75 / 93 {+4}
5 John Jensen Man 13 76 / 89 {+5}
6 Chris Baratto Man 15 77 / 92 {+6}
7 Adam Rogers Man 14 77 / 91 {+6}
8 Dean Murray Man 14 78 / 92 {+7}
9 Joshua Weston Man 10 78 / 88 {+7}
10 Ryan Deegan (from Gungahlin Lakes) Man 15 78 / 93 {+7}
11 Jeffrey Macpherson Man 13 78 / 91 {+7}
12 Alfonso Melisi Man 14 79 / 93 {+8}
13 Andrew Buchtmann Man 12 79 / 91 {+8}
14 Greg Westman (from Bathurst GC) Man 15 79 / 94 {+8}
15 Craige Oliver Man 18 80 / 98 {+9}
16 Patrick Ryan Man 12 80 / 92 {+9}
17 Brett Thomas (from Forbes GC) Man 12 81 / 93 {+10}
18 Don LEVY (from Windsor CC) Man 10 81 / 91 {+10}
19 Michael Skinner Man 13 81 / 94 {+10}
20 Joshua Dunk Man 14 81 / 95 {+10}
21 Andre Schuster (from Bathurst GC) Man 11 82 / 93 {+11}
22 Liam Westman (from Bathurst GC) Man 14 82 / 96 {+11}
23 Rodney Corbett (from Blayney GC) Man 10 83 / 93 {+12}
24 Anthony Mc Donald Man 18 83 / 101 {+12}
25 Lochlan Cassidy (from Bathurst GC) Man 13 84 / 97 {+13}
26 Tony Cogswell (from Forbes GC) Man 16 84 / 100 {+13}
27 David Thomas Man 18 87 / 105 {+16}
28 Jayden Bright (from Bathurst GC) Man 10 89 / 99 {+18}
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Mens C Grade Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 David Gouge Man 21 67 / 88 {–4}
2 Clive Wilson Man 23 72 / 95 {+1}
3 Brad Dunk Man 28 74 / 102 {+3}
4 Wayne Rodwell Man 23 74 / 97 {+3}
5 Ed Anthony Man 22 75 / 97 {+4}
6 Mathew Devlin Man 20 76 / 96 {+5}
7 Steve Lynch Man 22 76 / 98 {+5}
8 David Spolding Man 20 77 / 97 {+6}
9 John Herrett Man 20 77 / 97 {+6}
10 Mark Edwards Man 24 78 / 102 {+7}
11 John van Huizen Man 19 79 / 98 {+8}
12 Colin Ridding Man 22 80 / 102 {+9}
13 Robert Oliver Man 26 80 / 106 {+9}
14 David Cunningham (from Queanbeyan GC) Man 23 81 / 104 {+10}
15 Mark Sutherland Man 21 82 / 103 {+11}
16 Jeffrey Marks Man 22 82 / 104 {+11}
17 Mark Troth Man 21 84 / 105 {+13}
18 Yakka Myers Man 30 85 / 115 {+14}
19 Allan Lodge (from Gardens Park GL) Man 21 86 / 107 {+15}
20 Shaun Brown (from Forster-Tuncurry) Man 19 87 / 106 {+16}
21 Matt Dean (from Duntryleague GC) Man 21 88 / 109 {+17}
22 Lester Black Man 30 89 / 119 {+18}
23 Robert Vidulich Man 24 96 / 120 {+25}
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Ladies Comp Placings
Name GenderHandicap Score

1 Trish Moerkerken Woman 25 75 / 100 {+1}
2 Carmel Mansell Woman 20 75 / 95 {+1}
3 Jenny Dresser Woman 15 76 / 91 {+2}
4 Helen Moriarty Woman 29 79 / 108 {+5}
5 Gillian Maiden (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 19 85 / 104 {+11}
6 Prue James Woman 23 96 / 119 {+22}
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Ladies Scratch Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Jenny Dresser Woman 15 91 {+17}
2 Carmel Mansell Woman 20 95 {+21}
3 Trish Moerkerken Woman 25 100 {+26}
4 Gillian Maiden (from Queanbeyan GC) Woman 19 104 {+30}
5 Helen Moriarty Woman 29 108 {+34}
6 Prue James Woman 23 119 {+45}
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A Grade Gross Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Tom Perfect Man +1 68 {–3}
2 Steven Betland (from Forbes GC) Man +4 74 {+3}
3 Jake Mitchell (from Mt Broughton) Man +3 77 {+6}
4 Terry Johns Man 7 77 {+6}
5 Jason Hyeronimus Man 5 78 {+7}
6 Bailey Ferguson (from Duntryleague GC) Man 4 78 {+7}
7 Paul Bright (from Gold Creek CC) Man +1 78 {+7}
8 Peter Kirwan Man 2 79 {+8}
9 Michael Brooks Man 2 80 {+9}
10 Harry Dean (from Duntryleague GC) Man 4 80 {+9}
11 Donny Sproh Man 9 80 {+9}
12 Michael Curtale Man 3 80 {+9}
13 Jarrod Wood Man 5 81 {+10}
14 GRANT HARDING (from Young GC) Man 5 81 {+10}
15 Shane Sallaway (from Forbes GC) Man 1 81 {+10}
16 Nicky Basson Man 4 82 {+11}
17 Greg Holt (from Dunheved GC Ltd) Man 7 83 {+12}
18 Mark Pinkerton (from Bathurst GC) Man 8 83 {+12}
19 Ken Mc Lean Man 6 84 {+13}
20 Joel Conron Man 9 84 {+13}
21 Andrew Cogswell (from Forbes GC) Man 9 85 {+14}
22 Will Currall (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 85 {+14}
23 Michael Prescott Man 9 86 {+15}
24 Darren Hamilton (from Duntryleague GC) Man 9 86 {+15}
25 Mitchell Black (from Duntryleague GC) Man 6 87 {+16}
26 Joey Dean (from Murrumbidgee CC) Man 3 87 {+16}
27 Adam Freeman (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 88 {+17}
28 John Ball (from Worrigee Links) Man 8 89 {+18}
29 Nicholas Corbett (from Blayney GC) Man 6 89 {+18}
30 Chris Lamont (from Shelly Beach GC) Man 9 90 {+19}
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A Grade Gross Placings (continued)
Name Gender Handicap Score

31 JOHN WHITMORE (from Forster-Tuncurry) Man 9 91 {+20}
32 Tom Vickery (from Duntryleague GC) Man 8 92 {+21}
33 Walter Webb Man 8 93 {+22}
34 Dylan Sargent (from Bathurst GC) Man 9 93 {+22}
35 Scott Kennedy (from Wentworth GC) Man 4 94 {+23}
36 Logan Whiteley (from Duntryleague GC) Man 7 97 {+26}
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B Grade Gross Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 Craig Jeffries Man 10 83 {+12}
2 Joshua Weston Man 10 88 {+17}
3 John Jensen Man 13 89 {+18}
4 Larry Britten (from Queanbeyan GC) Man 16 89 {+18}
5 Marty Starr Man 17 90 {+19}
6 Don LEVY (from Windsor CC) Man 10 91 {+20}
7 Adam Rogers Man 14 91 {+20}
8 Andrew Buchtmann Man 12 91 {+20}
9 Jeffrey Macpherson Man 13 91 {+20}
10 Chris Baratto Man 15 92 {+21}
11 Patrick Ryan Man 12 92 {+21}
12 Dean Murray Man 14 92 {+21}
13 Brett Thomas (from Forbes GC) Man 12 93 {+22}
14 Rodney Corbett (from Blayney GC) Man 10 93 {+22}
15 Andre Schuster (from Bathurst GC) Man 11 93 {+22}
16 Alfonso Melisi Man 14 93 {+22}
17 John Holmes Man 18 93 {+22}
18 Ryan Deegan (from Gungahlin Lakes) Man 15 93 {+22}
19 Michael Skinner Man 13 94 {+23}
20 Greg Westman (from Bathurst GC) Man 15 94 {+23}
21 Joshua Dunk Man 14 95 {+24}
22 Liam Westman (from Bathurst GC) Man 14 96 {+25}
23 Lochlan Cassidy (from Bathurst GC) Man 13 97 {+26}
24 Craige Oliver Man 18 98 {+27}
25 Jayden Bright (from Bathurst GC) Man 10 99 {+28}
26 Tony Cogswell (from Forbes GC) Man 16 100 {+29}
27 Anthony Mc Donald Man 18 101 {+30}
28 David Thomas Man 18 105 {+34}
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C Grade Gross Placings
Name Gender Handicap Score

1 David Gouge Man 21 88 {+17}
2 Clive Wilson Man 23 95 {+24}
3 Mathew Devlin Man 20 96 {+25}
4 Ed Anthony Man 22 97 {+26}
5 Wayne Rodwell Man 23 97 {+26}
6 David Spolding Man 20 97 {+26}
7 John Herrett Man 20 97 {+26}
8 Steve Lynch Man 22 98 {+27}
9 John van Huizen Man 19 98 {+27}
10 Mark Edwards Man 24 102 {+31}
11 Brad Dunk Man 28 102 {+31}
12 Colin Ridding Man 22 102 {+31}
13 Mark Sutherland Man 21 103 {+32}
14 David Cunningham (from Queanbeyan GC) Man 23 104 {+33}
15 Jeffrey Marks Man 22 104 {+33}
16 Mark Troth Man 21 105 {+34}
17 Shaun Brown (from Forster-Tuncurry) Man 19 106 {+35}
18 Robert Oliver Man 26 106 {+35}
19 Allan Lodge (from Gardens Park GL) Man 21 107 {+36}
20 Matt Dean (from Duntryleague GC) Man 21 109 {+38}
21 Yakka Myers Man 30 115 {+44}
22 Lester Black Man 30 119 {+48}
23 Robert Vidulich Man 24 120 {+49}


